
Duration 

23.06.2025 to 
06.08.2025 

07.08.2025 to 

06.09.2025 

In partial modification of this Office Orders of even number dated 

21.06.2025, 23.06.2025 and 27.06.2025 the on-job training schedule(s) of the following newly 
engaged Trainee Junior Auditors are hereby re-scheduled as under: 

1. Sh. Naveen Thakur S/o Sh. Jai Singh (Ph. No. 88944-59575) 

07.09.2025 to 

20.09.2025 

Duration 

24.06.2025 to 

06.08.2025 

07.08.2025 to 

21.08.2025 

22.08.2025 to 

20.09.2025 

Duration 

23.06.2025 to 

2. Sh. Pankaj S/o Sh. Rajeev Singh (Ph. No. 82199-18056) 

07.07.2025 

No. 1-376/81-Fi (LA)-Vol-|| 

08.07.2025 to 

Government of Himachal Pradesh, 
State Audit Departmem. 

07.08.2025 

Dated, Shimla-171009 the 8 JUL Z0Z5 

08.08.2025 to 

20.09.2025 

OFFICE ORDER 

Place of Training 
For Audit of various institutions 

Resident Audit Scheme, H.P. 
University, Summer Hill, Shimla. 

Headquarter Office, H.P. State 
Audit Department, Shimla-9 

Place of Training 
Audit Circle, Bilaspur 

Headquarter Offie, H.P. State 
Audit Department, Shimla-9 
Resident Audit Scheme, H.P. 

University Summer Hill, Shimnla 

2025 

Place of Training 
Headquarter Office, H.P. State 
Audit Department, Shimla-9 

Resident Audit Scheme, Dr. Y.S. 
Parmar UHF Nauni, Solan, H.P. 

3. Sh. Rahul Bhardwaj Slo Sh. Rajeev Bhardwaj (Ph. No. 82196-11880) 

Audit Circle, Una 

Reporting Officer 
Sh. Pankaj Bhararia, Section Officer 

(Ph. No. 80190-73484) 
Smt. Nirmla Verma, Joint Controller 

(Ph. No. 94187-55001) 
Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director 

(Ph. No. 82193-24342) 

Reporting Officer 
Sh. Maharaj Singh, Section Officer 

(Ph. No. 98051-75158) 

Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director 
(Ph. No. 82193-24342) 

Smt. Nirmla Verma, Joint Controller 
(Ph. No. 94187-55001) 

Reporting Officer 
Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director 

(Ph. No. 82193-24342) 
Sh. Lalit Kumar Aggarwal, Deputy 

Controller 

(Ph. No. 94187-47027) 
Sh. Dev Raj, Auditor 

(Ph. No. 98828-94908) 



4. Ms. Shivali D/o Sh. Vipan Kumar (Ph. No. 94598-38132) 
Duration 

23.06.2025 to 
07.07.2025 

08.07.2025 to 
07.08.2025 

08.08.2025 to 
20.09.2025 

Duration 

3. Sh. Vinay Sharma S/o Sh. Chander Shekhar 

28.06.2025 to 
06.08.2025 

07.08.2025 to 
06.09.2025 

07.09.2025 to 
20.09.2025 

Place of Training 
Headquarter Office, H.P. State 
Audit Department, Shimla-9 

Resident Audit Scheme, CSK, 
H.P. Agriculture University, 

Palampur, Kangra 
Audit Circle, Kangra 

Place of Training 

For Audit of various institutions 

Endst. No. As above 
Copy forwarded to: 

Resident Audit Scheme, H.P. 
University, Summer Hill, Shimla. 

Headquarter Office, H.P. State 
Audit Department, Shimla-9 

08 JUL 2025 

Reporting Officer 

Dated, Shimla, the... 

Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director 

(Ph. No. 0177-2620881) 
Sh. Dewan Chand, Joint Controller 

(Ph. No. 94180-94339) 

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Auditor 

(Ph. No. 94597-52448) 

Reporting Officer 

Further, Ms. Deeksha Chaudhary, and Ms. Poonam, Trainee Junior 

Auditors are hereby directed to report for on-job training in Resident Audit Scheme, CSK, H.P. 

Agriculture University, Palampur Dist. Kangra during the earned leave period of Sh. Praveen 
Kumar. Junior Auditor w.e.f. 14.07.2025 to 19.07.2025. While, the remaining training schedule 
of both the aforesaid Trainee Junior Auditors will remain unchanged as per respective office 
orders of even number dated 25.06.2025 and 02.07.2025. 

Sh. Amit Kumar, Auditor 

(Ph. No. 94607-19948) 
Smt. Nirmla Verma, Joint Controller 

(Ph. No. 94187-55001) 

Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director 
(Ph. No. 82193-24342) 

(Jitendar Singh) 
Additional Director, 

H.P. State Audit Department, 
Shimla-171009. 

1-2620046, Telephone No. 0177-1 

1. Sh. Ajay, Junior Auditor for further communication to all the officers/officials/trainee Junior Auditors concerned through official WhatsApp Group of this department. 



2 

3 
4 

Sh. Raj Kumar, JOA (IT)-I for uploading this office order on the official website of H.P. State Audit Department. 
Personal Files of the above Trainee Junior Auditors concerned for record and reference. Guard File. 

***** 

(Jitendar Singh) 
Additional Director, 

H.P. State Audit Department, 
Shimla-171009. 

Telephone No. 0177-2620046. 
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