No. 1-376/81-Fin (LA)-Vol-11  $\sim 9 \approx 6 \approx -9 \approx 7$ Government of Himachal Pradesh, State Audit Department.

Dated, Shimla-171009, the... **0** 8 JUL 2025 2025

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

In partial modification of this Office Orders of even number dated 21.06.2025, 23.06.2025 and 27.06.2025 the on-job training schedule(s) of the following newly engaged Trainee Junior Auditors are hereby re-scheduled as under:-

#### 1. Sh. Naveen Thakur S/o Sh. Jai Singh (Ph. No. 88944-59575)

Duration	Place of Training	Reporting Officer
23.06.2025 to	For Audit of various institutions	Sh. Pankaj Bhararia, Section Officer
06.08.2025		(Ph. No. 80190-73484)
07.08.2025 to	Resident Audit Scheme, H.P.	Smt. Nirmla Verma, Joint Controller
06.09.2025	University, Summer Hill, Shimla.	(Ph. No. 94187-55001)
07.09.2025 to	Headquarter Office, H.P. State	Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director
20.09.2025	Audit Department, Shimla-9	(Ph. No. 82193-24342)

### 2. Sh. Pankaj S/o Sh. Rajeev Singh (Ph. No. 82199-18056)

Duration	Place of Training	Reporting Officer
24.06.2025 to	Audit Circle, Bilaspur	Sh. Maharaj Singh, Section Officer
06.08.2025		(Ph. No. 98051-75158)
07.08.2025 to	Headquarter Office, H.P. State	Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director
21.08.2025	Audit Department, Shimla-9	(Ph. No. 82193-24342)
22.08.2025 to	Resident Audit Scheme, H.P.	Smt. Nirmla Verma, Joint Controller
20.09.2025	University Summer Hill, Shimla	(Ph. No. 94187-55001)

#### 3. Sh. Rahul Bhardwaj S/o Sh. Rajeev Bhardwaj (Ph. No. 82196-11880)

Duration	Place of Training	Reporting Officer
23.06.2025 to	Headquarter Office, H.P. State	Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director
07.07.2025	Audit Department, Shimla-9	(Ph. No. 82193-24342)
08.07.2025 to	Resident Audit Scheme, Dr. Y.S.	Sh. Lalit Kumar Aggarwal, Deputy
07.08.2025	Parmar UHF Nauni, Solan, H.P.	Controller
		(Ph. No. 94187-47027)
08.08.2025 to	Audit Circle, Una	Sh. Dev Raj, Auditor
20.09.2025		(Ph. No. 98828-94908)

Duration	Place of Training	Reporting Officer
23.06.2025 to	Headquarter Office, H.P. State	Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director
07.07.2025	Audit Department, Shimla-9	(Ph. No. 0177-2620881)
08.07.2025 to	Resident Audit Scheme, CSK,	Sh. Dewan Chand, Joint Controller
07.08.2025	H.P. Agriculture University,	(Ph. No. 94180-94339)
08.08.2025 to 20.09.2025	Palampur, Kangra Audit Circle, Kangra	Sh. Praveen Kumar, Auditor (Ph. No. 94597-52448)

# 4. Ms. Shivali D/o Sh. Vipan Kumar (Ph. No. 94598-38132)

## 5. Sh. Vinay Sharma S/o Sh. Chander Shekhar

Duration	Place of Training	Reporting Officer
28.06.2025 to	For Audit of various institutions	Sh. Amit Kumar, Auditor
06.08.2025		(Ph. No. 94607-19948)
07.08.2025 to	Resident Audit Scheme, H.P.	Smt. Nirmla Verma, Joint Controller
06.09.2025	University, Summer Hill, Shimla.	(Ph. No. 94187-55001)
07.09.2025 to	Headquarter Office, H.P. State	Sh. Ravinder Singh, Joint Director
20.09.2025	Audit Department, Shimla-9	(Ph. No. 82193-24342)

Further, Ms. Deeksha Chaudhary, and Ms. Poonam, Trainee Junior

**Auditors** are hereby directed to report for on-job training in Resident Audit Scheme, CSK, H.P. Agriculture University, Palampur Distt. Kangra during the earned leave period of Sh. Praveen Kumar, Junior Auditor w.e.f. 14.07.2025 to 19.07.2025. While, the remaining training schedule of both the aforesaid Trainee Junior Auditors will remain unchanged as per respective office orders of even number dated 25.06.2025 and 02.07.2025.

(Jitendar Singh) Additional Director, H.P. State Audit Department, Shimla-171009. Telephone No. 0177-2620046.

Endst. No. As above

Copy forwarded to:-

Dated, Shimla, the...

0 8 JUL 2025

1. Sh. Ajay, Junior Auditor for further communication to all the officers/officials/trainee Junior Auditors concerned through official WhatsApp Group of this department.

- Sh. Raj Kumar, JOA (IT)-II for uploading this office order on the official website of H.P. 2. State Audit Department.
- Personal Files of the above Trainee Junior Auditors concerned for record and reference. 3.
- Guard File. 4.

(Jitendar Singh) Additional Director, H.P. State Audit Department, Shimla-171009. Telephone No. 0177-2620046.

\*\*\*\*